# CH \$40.00 52340

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sloan P. Rodarte		05/22/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ivan M. Rodriguez	
Street Address:	50 Hobart Avenue	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94401	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5234058	NOTHING NEW

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2122861884

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-557-7200
Email: ck@dhclegal.com
Correspondent Name: Charles Klein
Address Line 1: 605 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10158

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Cox
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Cox/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - 5234058#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006652 FRAME: 0422

# <u>IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE</u>

# ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made as of May 2.3. 2019 between Sloan P. Rodarie ("Assignor"), with an address at 1570 High Street, Unit B, Eugene, Oregon 97401 and Ivan M. Rodriguez ("Assignee"), with an address at 50 Hobart Avenue, San Mateo, CA 94401.

#### Recitals

WHEREAS, Assignor is the co-owner of Trademark Registration number (the "Registration") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the trademark "Nothing New" (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all his right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and to the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby does assigns and transfer unto the Assignce, its successors and assigns all his right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and in and to the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used, and any and all damages and profits and any other remedies for past infringement of the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this instrument as of the date first set forth above.

Assignor

Sloan P. Rodarie

Assignce

Ivan M. Redriguez

\$590000

TRADEMARK 006652 FRAME: 0423